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The Burden of Tobacco Use in North Carolina

1 in 5
Deaths in NC due to 

tobacco use

For every death, 30
sick or disabled

Smoking costs 
North Carolina 

$3.81 billion 
per year in health 

care costs1

Including 

$931 million 
in Medicaid costs2

There is an additional 
annual cost of

$293 million 
from health problems due to 

secondhand smoke3

Data from 2009.  Sources: 1) CDC, Best Practices for Comprehensive Tobacco Control Programs, 2014. 2) Campaign for Tobacco Free 
Kids, The Toll of Tobacco in North Carolina. 3) Plescia, M., Wansink, D., Waters, H. R., & Herndon, S. (2011). Medical costs of 
secondhand-smoke exposure in North Carolina. North Carolina medical journal, 72(1), 7-12. 

Source: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. The Health Consequences of Smoking—50 Years of Progress. A 
Report of the Surgeon General. Atlanta: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention, National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion, Office on Smoking and Health, 2014

https://www.cdc.gov/tobacco/data_statistics/sgr/50th-anniversary/index.htm




Percentage of Adult Smokers and Tobacco Users (including 
multiple product use) in North Carolina 

BRFSS 2011-2018
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90%
of tobacco users 

start before the age 
of 18



31.6

27.8 27.3

20.3
19.0

16.7
15.5

13.5

9.3 8.9

5.7

15.0

11.3
9.3

5.8
4.5 4.3 4.2

2.5 2.3 2.5 2.4

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019*

PERCENTAGE OF 
STUDENTS

Past 30 Day Cigarette Use, NC YTS

2019 NORTH CAROLINA YOUTH TOBACCO SURVEY RESULTS

Cigarette Smoking Continues to Decrease

*2019 estimates may not represent the full population due to low response rate

Middle School

High School



Changing Landscape of 
Tobacco Products 

Image:  Truth Initiative 
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NC School Study Conducted in Collaboration with CDC

17

Online survey of 
574 school staff

35 in-person semi-
structured interviews 

with school staff

Environmental assessment: 
(e.g. collected e-cigarettes 
confiscated by the schools 

for student policy violations)
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88%

95%

84%

90%

20

Most School Staff Reported that E-cigarettes are Somewhat or Very...

Problematic

Harmful

Contributory to 
learning disruptions

High priority issue for 
school administration

Percent of school staff



It’s an Aerosol, Not a Vapor



Prevention is Critical

“Successful multi-
component programs 
prevent young people 
from starting to use 
tobacco in the first 
place and more than 
pay for themselves in 
lives and health care 
dollars saved.” 

Source: US Department of Health and Human Services. 50 Years of 
Progress: A Report of the Surgeon General, 2014. 2014. Available at: 
http://www.surgeongeneral.gov/library/reports/50-years-of-
progress/50-years-of-progress-bysection.html.



Tobacco Control “   Vaccine"

Funding,  Price Increases and 

Preventing Access to Tobacco 

Products / Effective T21 state law

Source: Adapted for NC from Centers for Disease Control and Prevention. Best Practices for Comprehensive Tobacco Control Programs. 2014.

100% Smoke-Free/ 

Tobacco-free Policies

Hard Hitting Media Campaigns

Easy Access to Effective 

Tobacco Treatment
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High School Tobacco Use and State Spending on Tobacco Use Prevention 
and Cessation in North Carolina 2001-2019

High School Current Tobacco Use High School E-Cigarette Use State Spending on Tobacco Prevention and Cessation

Emergence of 
e-cigarette use 
among youth 
2011

Tobacco Master 
Settlement
Funding for 
Tobacco begins 
in NC via HWTF  
2002

Since 2001, North Carolina has received an average of $149,825,874 per year from the Tobacco Master Settlement Agreement 





QuitlineNC is Proven to be Effective

47%

35%

27%

10%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

QLNC Counseling + Combo NRT^^

QuitlineNC Counseling + NRT^

QuitlineNC Counseling**

Physician Advice Alone*

6 Months Quit Rates

*Fiore, Treating Tobacco Use and Dependence, Clinical Practice Guidelines 2008 Update
** Alere Wellbeing, QuitlineNC Comprehensive Evaluation Reports
^TPEP, QuitlineNC Year 13 Annual Report FY2017-2018
^^ State Health Plan for Teachers & State Employees, Evaluation Report, 2017
Responder rates at 30 days point prevalence



QuitlineNC strives to meet Standard of Care 
…with Limited Funding

Insurance Type Scheduled Calls Medication

Uninsured 4 Calls 8 weeks nicotine patches + 
gum/lozenges

Medicare 4 Calls 2 weeks nicotine patches + 
gum/lozenges

Medicaid 4 Calls 2 weeks nicotine patches + 
gum/lozenges and standing order for 
12 more weeks

Commercially Insured 1 Call None

Special Protocols for All Scheduled Calls Medication

Pregnant Women, Planning 
Pregnancy or New Baby 

10 Calls 8 weeks nicotine gum or lozenge with 
Medical Override letter

Behavioral Health Conditions 7 Calls 12 weeks nicotine patches 
+gum/lozenge

Under 18 years 5 Calls None



Trend Shows Demand Exceeding Funding
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QuitlineNC: Working on 
Improvements 

Easier referral to QuitlineNC

QuitlineNC referrals and feedback to provider 
moving from Fax to Electronic 

Easier enrollment for person who use tobacco

More tailored programs such as the Pregnancy 
Protocol, Behavioral Health Protocol

Better engagement with Quit Coaches

Use of more technology and social media





Healthy NC 2030 - Tobacco Use Targets

Desired outcome: Decrease tobacco use*

Indicator definition: Current use of e-cigarettes, 
cigarettes, cigars, smokeless tobacco, pipes, 
and/or hookah

Measured separately for youth and adults

Youth population includes middle and high 
school students

Sources: NC Youth Tobacco Survey; BRFSS

*Ranked at the top in community meeting 
discussions
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For Further Information Contact:

Sally Herndon, MPH
Branch Head
(919) 707-5401
sally.herndon@dhhs.nc.gov

Jim Martin, MS
Director of Policy and Programs
(919) 707-5404
jim.martin@dhhs.nc.gov

Jennifer Park, MPH
Director of Local Program 
Development and Regulations
(919) 707-5407
jennifer.park@dhhs.nc.gov

Ann Staples, MA
Director of Communication and Education
(704) 543-2347
ann.staples@dhhs.nc.gov

Joyce Swetlick, MPH
Director of Tobacco Cessation
(919) 707-5402
joyce.swetlick@dhhs.nc.gov

Steph Gans, LCAS, LCSWA, CTTS
Tobacco Treatment Specialist 
(919) 707-5415
stephanie.gans@dhhs.nc.gov

Courtney Heck, MPH
Director of Surveillance and Evaluation
(919) 707-5412
courtney.heck@dhhs.nc.gov
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Questions 


